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AN ACT to apply out of the Consolidated Revenue a sum for the 
service of the year ending on 30th June 1981. 

[Royal Assent 31 October 1980] 

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, by and 
with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and 

House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, as follows:-
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1-This Act may be cited as the Consolidated Revenue Fund Short title. 

Supply Act (No. 2) 1980-1981. 
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Issue and 
application of 
$37,269,000. 

Sum available 
for the 
purposes set 
forth in 
Schedule 1. 

Credit to be 
given to the 
Treasurer in 
his accounts. 
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2-There may be issued and applied towards making good the 
supply hereby granted to Her Majesty for the service of the year 
ending on 30th June 1981 the sum of $37,269,000 out of the 
Consolidated Revenue, for the purposes and services expressed in 
Schedule 1 and the Treasurer is authorized to issue and apply the 
money so authorized to be issued and applied. 

3-The sum specified in section 2 is made available to satisfy the 
warrants under the hand of the Governor in respect of any purposes 
and services set forth in Schedule 1. 

4-The Treasurer shall be allowed credit in his accounts for any 
sums of money paid by him in pursuance of any warrant mentioned 
in section 3, and the receipts of the respective persons to whom any 
sums of money are so paid are a full and valid discharge to the 
Treasurer in passing his accounts for such sums as are mentioned 
in the receipts and he shall receive credit for them accordingly. 
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SCHEDULE 1 (Sections 2 and 3 ) 

Executive and Legislature-

His Excellency the Governor 
Legislative Council ... . 
House of Assembly ... . 
Legislature-General .. 
Ministerial .. 

Premier and Minister for Energy

Premier 
Agent-General in the U.K. 
Public Service Board 
Audit .. 

Treasurer

Treasury 

Minister for Economic Planning .and Development and Minister 
for Tourism and Licensing-

Industrial Development 
Tourism 
Agricultural Bank 

Attorney-General, Minister for Health Services and Minister lor 
Immigration and Ethnic Affairs-

Attorney-General 
Solicitor-General 
Supreme Court .. 
Registrar-General 
Prisons ...... .. 
Health Services .. 
Grants to Hospitals .. 
St John's Park Hospital 
Mental Health Services 

Minister lor Education, Minister for Racing and Gaming and 
Minister lor Police and Emergency Services-

Education 
Other Education 
State Library 
Racing and Gaming .. 
Police.. .... .... .. .. 
State Emergency Services .. 

$ 

50,000 
35,000 
35,000 
75,000 
35,000 

360,000 
20,000 

200,000 
103,000 

1,200,000 

130,000 
400,000 
165,000 

375,000 
80,000 
80,000 

110,000 
410,000 

1,150,000 
7,500,000 

550,000 
1,250,000 

11,500,000 
125,000 
650,000 

50,000 
1,950,000 

840,000 
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Minister for Construction, Minister for Industrial Relations and 
Manpower Planning and Minister for the Arts

Construction 
Labour and Industry 
The Arts .... . ... 

Minister for Main Roads and Transport and Minister for Local 
Government-

Main Roads 
Transport .... 

Minister for Primary Industry, Minister for the Environment, 
Minister for Forests and Minister for Water Resources

Agriculture.. .... .... .... . ... 
Fisheries Development Authority 
Environment ..... .. . 
Forestry .... . .. . 
Rivers and Water Supply .. 

Minister for Lands, Minister for National Parks and Wildlife, 
Minister for Community Welfare and Child Care and Minister 
for Handicapped Persons' Services-

Lands.. .... .... .... . ... 
National Parks and Wildlife .... . ... 
Social Welfare .. .... .... .... .. .. 

Minister for Housing, Minister for Mines and Minister for 
Recreation

Housing 
Mines .. 
Recreation .. 

Minister for Public Health, Minister for Consumer Affairs and 
Minister for Administrative Services

Public Health .... 
Consumer Affairs Council .. 
Supply and Tender .... . .. . 
Electoral.... .... .... . .. . 
Miscellaneous, Administrative Services 

1980 

$ 
475,000 
205,000 
108,000 

625,000 
2,030,000 

800,000 
100,000 
50,000 
30,000 
50,000 

1,275,000 
200,000 
650,000 

400,000 
200,000 
100,000 

205,000 
28,000 

240,000 
20,000 
50,000 

$37,269,000 


