

CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND SUPPLY ACT (No. 2) 1980-1981

No. 69 of 1980

TABLE OF PROVISIONS

- 1. Short title.
- 2. Issue and application of \$37,269,000.
- 3. Sum available for the purposes set forth in Schedule 1.
- 4. Credit to be given to the Treasurer in his accounts.

AN ACT to apply out of the Consolidated Revenue a sum for the service of the year ending on 30th June 1981. [Royal Assent 31 October 1980]

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, as follows:---

1—This Act may be cited as the Consolidated Revenue Fund short title. Supply Act (No. 2) 1980-1981. No. 69

Issue and application of \$37,269,000.

2—There may be issued and applied towards making good the supply hereby granted to Her Majesty for the service of the year ending on 30th June 1981 the sum of \$37,269,000 out of the Consolidated Revenue, for the purposes and services expressed in Schedule 1 and the Treasurer is authorized to issue and apply the money so authorized to be issued and applied.

Sum available for the purposes set forth in Schedule 1.

3—The sum specified in section 2 is made available to satisfy the warrants under the hand of the Governor in respect of any purposes and services set forth in Schedule 1.

Credit to be given to the Treasurer in his accounts. 4—The Treasurer shall be allowed credit in his accounts for any sums of money paid by him in pursuance of any warrant mentioned in section 3, and the receipts of the respective persons to whom any sums of money are so paid are a full and valid discharge to the Treasurer in passing his accounts for such sums as are mentioned in the receipts and he shall receive credit for them accordingly. 1980

	SCF	IED	ULE	1			(Secti	ons 2 and 3)
Executive and Legislature—				_				\$
His Excellency the Gove	rnor							50,000
Legislative Council						••••		35,000
House of Assembly		••••	••••					35,000
Legislature—General								75,000
Ministerial								35,000
Premier and Minister for Ene	rov	-						
Premier	÷.							360,000
Agent-General in the U		••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	20,000
Public Service Board		••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	20,000
Audit			••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	103,000
Audit	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	109,000
Treasurer—								
Treasury				••••	••••			1,200,000
Minister for Economic Plann	ing an	id De	velop	ment	t and	Min	ister	
for Tourism and Licensing	~ .		1					
Industrial Development		••••						130,000
Tourism	••••	••••	••••	••••		••••	••••	400,000
Agricultural Bank	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	165,000
ngneutural Dank	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	102,000
Attorney-General, Minister fo	or He	alth S	Service	es an	d Mi	niste	r for	
Immigration and Ethnic A	1 <i>ffair</i> s	·						
Attorney-General		••••		••••				375,000
Solicitor-General			••••				••••	80,000
Supreme Court					••••		••••	80,000
Registrar-General	••••			••••			••••	110,000
Prisons			••••					410,000
Health Services			••••	••••			••••	1,150,000
Grants to Hospitals	••••	••••	••••	••••			••••	7,500,000
St John's Park Hospital	••••	••••		••••		••••	••••	550,000
Mental Health Services	••••		••••	••••		••••	••••	1,250,000
Minister for Education, Min	icton	for I	2				and	
Minister for Police and En		•	-	-	Gur	<i></i> y	unu	
	11 C I ZC	ncy o						11 500 000
Education	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	11,500,000
Other Education	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	125,000

Other Education	 ••••	••••	••••	 		125,000
State Library						650,000
Racing and Gaming						50,000
Police	 ••••	••••	••••	 	••••	1,950,000
State Emergency Servic						840,000

. 6

Minister for Construction, Minister for Industrial Relation	one and	
Manpower Planning and Minister for the Arts—	0113 ana	\$
Construction		475,000
Talana and Talana		205,000
		108,000
		,
Minister for Main Roads and Transport and Minister for	r Local	
Government— Main Roads		625 000
	••••	625,000 2,030,000
Iransport	••••	2,090,000
Minister for Primary Industry, Minister for the Enviro		
Minister for Forests and Minister for Water Resource	ces—	
5	•••• ••••	800,000
Fisheries Development Authority	••••	100,000
Environment	••••	50,000
Forestry	•••• ••••	30,000
Rivers and Water Supply	••••	50,000
Minister for Lands, Minister for National Parks and W		
Minister for Community Welfare and Child Care and 1 for Handicapped Persons' Services—	Minister	
for Handicapped Persons' Services— Lands	Minister 	1,275,000
for Handicapped Persons' Services—	Minister 	1,275,000 200,000
for Handicapped Persons' Services— Lands	Minister 	• •
for Handicapped Persons' Services— Lands National Parks and Wildlife	···· ····	200,000
for Handicapped Persons' Services— Lands National Parks and Wildlife Social Welfare Minister for Housing, Minister for Mines and Minis	···· ····	200,000
for Handicapped Persons' Services— Lands	···· ····	200,000 650,000
for Handicapped Persons' Services— Lands National Parks and Wildlife Social Welfare Minister for Housing, Minister for Mines and Minis Recreation— Housing	···· ····	200,000 650,000 400,000
for Handicapped Persons' Services— Lands National Parks and Wildlife National Parks and Wildlife Social Welfare Minister for Housing, Minister for Mines and Minis Recreation— Housing Mines Recreation	 ster for 	200,000 650,000 400,000 200,000
for Handicapped Persons' Services— Lands National Parks and Wildlife National Parks and Wildlife Social Welfare Minister for Housing, Minister for Mines and Minis Recreation— Housing Mines Recreation Minister for Public Health, Minister for Consumer Affer Minister for Administrative Services—	 ster for 	200,000 650,000 400,000 200,000 100,000
for Handicapped Persons' Services— Lands National Parks and Wildlife	 ster for airs and	200,000 650,000 400,000 200,000 100,000 205,000
for Handicapped Persons' Services— Lands National Parks and Wildlife National Parks and Wildlife Social Welfare Minister for Housing, Minister for Mines and Minis Recreation— Housing Mines Recreation Minister for Public Health, Minister for Consumer Affer Minister for Administrative Services— Public Health	 ster for airs and 	200,000 650,000 400,000 200,000 100,000 205,000 28,000
for Handicapped Persons' Services— Lands	 ster for airs and 	200,000 650,000 400,000 200,000 100,000 205,000 28,000 240,000
for Handicapped Persons' Services— Lands National Parks and Wildlife	 ster for airs and 	200,000 650,000 400,000 200,000 100,000 205,000 28,000 240,000 20,000
for Handicapped Persons' Services— Lands	 ster for airs and 	200,000 650,000 400,000 200,000 100,000 205,000 28,000 240,000

\$37,269,000

ł